
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CABINET SECRETARIAT 
(Special Protection Group) 

Through CPP Portal. 

Admn Block, SPG Complex, 
Sec-8, Dwarka, New Delhi-77 

No.14/11/14/0/2018/Prov- \ <Y)_·)_ 7 l\ 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dated: ..'.lS' Oct, 2019 

Reference Tender Enquiry No.14/11/14/0/2018/Prov/5503 dated 29/08/2019 
for "supply of 10 Nos Light-weight Hand Held Videoendoscope" through e-tender. 

2. The date of submission of bids is hereby extended from 28/10/2019 to
04/11/2019. Accordingly, the technical bid will be opened on 05/11/2019.

S.No. Details
1 Last date of down 

loading tender 
documents 

2 Last date and time 
for uploading of 
Bids 

3 Date and Time of 
Opening of 
tender/technical 
bids 

For 
28/10/2019 
(1500 Hrs) 

28/10/2019 
(1600 Hrs) 

29/10/2019 
(1600 Hrs) 

---rRead 
04/11 /2019 

0 Hrs) (150 
·-

04/11 /2019 
0 Hrs) (160 

05/11 /2019 
0 Hrs) (160 

--·- ·-· -

3. All other terms and conditions of above tender will remain unchanged

. I 

Assista
�

ral (Prov) 


